RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

BOYCE & GIANNI, LLP 1701 N. Green Valley Pkwy., Suite 8-A Henderson, Nevada 89074

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Joseph A. Millette Lenora L. Millette 5980 Chapel Hill Lane Las Vegas, Nevada 89110 FILED FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF

3000 = Gianni 2005 BCT 21 AM 9 22

FEE 1500 DEPOLESLIE BOUCHER

(FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY)

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

APN: 013-030-31

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

JOSEPH A. MILLETTE and LENORA L. MILLETTE, husband and wife as joint tenants with Right of Survivorship, do hereby quitclaim to

JOSEPH A. MILLETTE and LENORA L. MILLETTE, as Trustees of the MILLETTE FAMILY TRUST dated October 5, 2005, the following described real property in the State of Nevada, County of Lincoln:

PARCEL NO. 11 AS SHOWN ON PARCEL MAP FOR PAUL V. LONG AND PATRICIA M. LIVRERI, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY ON NOVEMBER 5, 1999, IN BOOK B, PAGE 257 OF PLATS AS FILE NO. 113562, LOCATED IN A PORTION OF THE NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B. &M.

RESERVING AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND PUBLIC UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON PARCEL MAP REFERRED TO HEREIN.

TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND PUBLIC UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON PARCEL MAP REFERRED TO HEREIN.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM ALL THE OIL AND GAS, IN THE LANDS SO PATENTED, ALL SODIUM AND POTASSIUM IN THE LANDS AS RESERVED BY THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA IN DEED RECORDED MAY 29, 1963, IN BOOK N-1, PAGE 330, PATENT RECORDS, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

DATED this 18 day of October, 2005.

IOSEPH A MILLETTE

LENORA L. MILLETTE

BOOK 208 MGE 04

STATE OF NEVADA )
COUNTY OF CLARK ) ss
On this 18th day of October, 2005, before me, a notary public, personally appeared JOSEPH A. MILLETTE and LENORA L. MILLETTE, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument, the persons or entity upon behalf of which persons acted, executed the instrument.
CATALINA Y. ROSE Notary Public State of Mereda No. 00-62081-1 My appt. exp. Apr. 15, 2008

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.		Parcel Number(s) 0-27-411-050	)						$\wedge$
	b)				<del>,</del>				\ \
	c)			<del></del>	<del></del>				\ \
	d)								\ \
2.	Type of P			_		FO	R RECOF	RDER'S OF ONLY	PTIONAL USE
	- 1-i-1	acant Land	b)	Single Fam.	Res.				_
	<i>'</i> ⊢ ⊢ ⊢	Condo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex			nst. #: \7		
		apt. Bldg.	f)	Com'l/Ind'l		Book:	<u> 200</u>		Page: 4-5
	_	gricultural	h)	Mobile Hom	1e		f Recordin	g: Oct.	21,2005
	i) (	Other				Notes:			
3.		alue/Sales Price Lieu of Foreclo			\$	N/A			, ``
		r Tax Value:	sure Omy (	value of property)	. S		<del>\</del>		
		operty Transfer 1	Fax Due		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
4						1			
4.		nption Claimed: ansfer Tax Exen		NRS 375 000	Section	The same of	007	/	
		cplain Reason fo				RANSFI		TLE TO/E	ROM TRUST
	0. D	tpiani recasen re	Lixempho				ERATIO		
5.	Partial I	nterest: Percent	age being t		-	100	%		
that	the inform	ation provided is	s correct to	the best of the	ir inform	ation an	d belief, a	nd can be si	
doct	umentation	ir called upon to	o substantia	ite the informa	ition prov	riged nei	rein. Furth	ermore, me	parties agree that It in a penalty of 10%
uisa	nowance o	n any cianned ex	empuon, u % per mon	ir Other determ the Durenant to	MRS 37	1 auguud 15 030 +	martax uu he Ruver s	e, may resulted and Seller sk	nall be jointly and
		e for any addition			J 14K3 54	3.030, 1	ne Duyer a	ind Seller St	un oc joinery and
30 10	July Huon	(1)	114	ovica.		\			
Sign	nature:	· NeedUn				Capa	acity:	GRANTOR	<u> </u>
Sign	nature:	> hard	tti N	Ĭ		Cap	acity:	GRANTEE	
	And the second	1	V 74		/	/.			·
		ANTOR) INFOR	RMATION				NTEE) IN	FORMATION	ON
	QUIRED)		The same of the sa		(REQU				
Prin	it Name:	Joseph A. Mil	lette & Le	nora L.	Print N	ame:	-		& Lenora L.
		Millette						Trustees	
	lress:	5980 Chapel I	Hill Lane	<u> </u>	Address	s:		apel Hill L	ane
City		Las Vegas		10	City:		Las Veg		00110
Stat	e:	Nevada Z	Zip: <b>891</b> 1	10	State:		Nevada	Zip:	89110
1		COMPANY	REQUES	STING RECO	RDING	(requir	ed if not s	eller or buy	<u>ver)</u>
\ <sub>0</sub>	The State of the S	POVOS	0. 07.43 13.11			D		NI/A	
796	it Name:	The second secon	& GIANNI		- R A	Escr	ow#: _	N/A	
	lress: . Stata 75			ey Pkwy., Suit	е 8-A		-		
UIT	, State, Zi	nendersc	on, Nevada	070/4					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)